:H \$40.00 47436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rangers Holdings, LLC		05/11/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New York Rangers, LLC
Street Address:	Two Pennsylvania Plaza
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4743697	BLEEDING BLUESHIRTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anunez@nhl.com
Correspondent Name: Alison Nunez

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: NHL Enterprises, L.P.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison Nunez
SIGNATURE:	/Alison Nunez/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=BleedingBlueshirts.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006935 FRAME: 0841

900548652

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Rangers Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address at Two Pennsylvania Plaza, New York, New York 10121 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark BLEEDING BLUESHIRTS (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), and registered the said mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, New York Rangers, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address at Two Pennsylvania Plaza. New York, New York 10121 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vestall Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

	** * * ** * * *		
	Behall of: - I	tangers Holdin	
		- 4	
Dated May	. 2020 E	ly (
		*	
V		•	

***************************************			4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006935 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 05/11/2020